ODU MINI-SNAP
Miniature Cylindrical Connectors
with
Push-Pull-Locking
Series F
Catalogue Nr.: 1005-2-a-e
  2 rue René Laennec 51500 Taissy France
Fax: 03 26 85 19 08,  Tel : 03 26 82 49 29

Site web : www.hvssystem.com
Part number key
Example:
Receptacle - Style 5 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PBT Insulator  - 16pos. - Socket (solder) 0,75 µm Au -Term. Cross Section AWG24/26
Plug - Style 2 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PEEK Insulator  - 16pos. - Pin (solder) 0,75 µm Au - Term. Cross Section AWG24/26 -
Cable Diameter 7,1-7,5 -Blue Cable Bend Relief  - Material Silicone
The Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
  1. Type A = Break-Apart-Plug
       Panel Mounted Plug
G = Receptacle
 K = In-Line Receptacle
S = Straight Plug
W = Right-Angle Plug
  2. Style 1 - 9  and A
X = Special
  3. Size 0 - 3 and A
A = 1,5
  4. Series F
  5. Coding (Page 26)
  6. Material/Surface - Housing (page26)
  7. empty
  8. Material - Insulator (Page 27)
  9. + 10. Contact Insert (Page 28 - 32)
         e.g. 18-way = 18
11. Contact Type/Surface (Page 33)
12. Contact Diameter (Page 33)
         M = mixed arrangement
13. + 14. Term. Cross Section (Page 34-35)
         14. for special Contact  9
15. empty
16. + 17. Collet System (Page 36)
18. + 19. Cable Bend Relief (Page 38)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
G 5 2 F 1 C T 1 6 L F D 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 2 2 F 1 C P 1 6 M F D 0 7 5 E S
Series F   ODU MINI-SNAP
  2 rue René Laennec 51500 Taissy France
Fax: 03 26 85 19 08,  Tel : 03 26 82 49 29
Site web : www.hvssystem.com
ODU MINI-SNAP Series F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part number key
S - IP 50 – with Standard Back Nut
S 2
1
S 1
S 2
S 3
S 4
- IP 50 – with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief*
IP 50 IP 68
S 3 - IP 68 – watertight with Standard Back Nut
S 4 - IP 68 – watertight with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief*
Straight Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles))
contact configuration from page 28
* Cable Bend Reliefs
(see page 38)
IP 50 IP 68
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
0 ~ 37 ~ 28 9,4 8 7
1 ~ 47 ~ 35 12 10 10
1,5 ~ 48 ~ 38 13 11 12
2 ~ 50 ~ 38 15 13 12
3 ~ 60 ~ 46 18 16 15
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
0 ~ 40 ~ 30 9,4 8 7
1 ~ 49 ~ 38 12 10 10
1,5 ~ 50 ~ 40 13 11 12
2 ~ 53 ~ 40 15 13 12
3 ~ 62 ~ 47 18 16 15

Tools
Assembly Instructions
Part Number Key
Example:
Receptacle - Style 5 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PBT Insulator - 16pos. - Socket (solder) 0,75 µm Au - Term. Cross Section AWG24/26
Plug - Style 2 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PBT Insulator - 16pos. - Pin (solder) 0,75 µm Au - Term. Cross Section AWG22 -
Cable Diameter 7,1-7,5 - Blue Cable Bend Relief - Material Silicone
The Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
  1. Type A = Break-Apart-Plug
       Panel Mounted Plug
G = Receptacle
 K = In-Line Receptacle
S = Straight Plug
W = Right-Angle Plug
  2. Style 1 - 9  and A
X = Special
  3. Size 0 - 3 and A
A = 1,5
  4. Series F
  5. Coding (Page 26)
  6. Material/Surface - Housing (page26)
  7. empty
  8. Material - Insulator (Page 27)
  9. + 10. Contact Insert (Page 28 - 32)
         e.g. 18-way = 18
11. Contact Type/Surface (Page 33)
12. Contact Diameter (Page 33)
         M = mixed arrangement
13. + 14. Term. Cross Section (Page 34-35)
         14. for special Contact  9
15. empty
16. + 17. Collet System (Page 36)
18. + 19. Cable Bend Relief (Page 38)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
G 5 2 F 1 C T 1 6 L F D 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 2 2 F 1 C P 1 6 M F D 0 7 5 E S